
1 Calendar 2025 Q#4Commissioner René Lopez

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

September 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025September 29, 2025 - 
October 5, 2025
Monday, September 29

NAWC Water Summit / JW Marriott Miami Turnberry Resort

Wednesday, October 1
NAWC Water Summit / JW Marriott Miami Turnberry Resort

2:39pm -  Depart Miami: Delta *2:39PM EST* / Connecting 
Flight in MN - Arrive in PHX @ 8:34PM

Friday, October 3

Tuesday, September 30
NAWC Water Summit / JW Marriott Miami Turnberry Resort 

Thursday, October 2

Saturday, October 4

Sunday, October 5
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025October 6, 2025 - 
October 12, 2025
Monday, October 6

Wednesday, October 8

Friday, October 10
11:30am - 12:30pm Lunch with Flinn-Brown Academy 
Participants / Flinn Foundation, 1802 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, 
AZ 85004

12:30pm - 1:45pm Flinn-Brown Foundation Academy: Speaker / 
1802 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85004 
2:15pm - 3:30pm OM Briefing with Andrew & Heather / ACC 
Office 
3:30pm - 4:30pm Staff Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner 
Lopez / ACC Office
4:30pm - 5:00pm Quote Discussion for OM Items New 
Release / ACC Office

Tuesday, October 7

Thursday, October 9

Saturday, October 11

Sunday, October 12



3 Calendar 2025 Q#4Commissioner René Lopez

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025October 13, 2025 - 
October 19, 2025
Monday, October 13

8:00am - 5:00pm STATE HOLIDAY:  COLUMBUS DAY

Wednesday, October 15
9:00am - 3:00pm AZCC Open Meeting / AZCC Hearing Room 
One

Friday, October 17

Tuesday, October 14
1:00pm - 2:00pm EPCOR: Tom Loquvam - ADAWS vs AWS / 
ACC Office 

Thursday, October 16
2:00pm - 3:00pm SRP & Commissioner Lopez: Nuclear Docket - 
Next Steps Follow Up / Virtual 
3:00pm - 4:00pm Bonnie with TEP (Updates for upcoming 
filings) / Virtual 

Saturday, October 18

Sunday, October 19



4 Calendar 2025 Q#4Commissioner René Lopez

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025October 20, 2025 - 
October 26, 2025
Monday, October 20

Navajo Mine Tour & APS Four Corners Plant Tour / 
Durango, CO 
9:46am - Depart Sky Harbor:  American Airlines / Arrive in 
Durango at 12:11PM

Wednesday, October 22
Navajo Mine Tour & APS Four Corners Plant Tour / Durango, 

CO -
8:10am -  Depart Durango: American Airlines / Layover in Dallas 
Forth Worth - Arrive in PHX at 1:02 PM
10:00am - 11:00am Webinar: Unpacking the Strategy behind the 
U.S. Department of Energy’s Approach to Advanced Nuclear 
Energy

Friday, October 24

Tuesday, October 21
Navajo Mine Tour & APS Four Corners Plant Tour / Durango, 

CO 

Thursday, October 23

Saturday, October 25

Sunday, October 26



5 Calendar 2025 Q#4Commissioner René Lopez

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025October 27, 2025 - 
November 2, 2025
Monday, October 27

Wednesday, October 29
2:00pm - 3:00pm Staff Meeting / Virtual 

Friday, October 31
1:00pm - 2:00pm CEC Updates & Nov OM Review / ACC Office

Tuesday, October 28
8:30am - 4:00pm Winter Preparedness Workshop / ACC, 
Hearing Room One

Thursday, October 30

Saturday, November 1

Sunday, November 2
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025November 3, 2025 - 
November 9, 2025
Monday, November 3

11:45am - 1:45pm ACC Commissioner Staff Meeting / Virtual 

3:00pm - 4:00pm ASU: Kelly Barr and Gary Dirks - New 
Energy Institute / ACC Office 

Wednesday, November 5

Friday, November 7

Tuesday, November 4
6:30am - 5:00pm Palo Verde Tour *Starts at 8:00AM* / 5801S. 
Wintersburg Road, Tonopah, AZ 85354 (Includes Travel Time)

Thursday, November 6
9:00am - 3:00pm AZCC Contingency Open Meeting / ACC Office, 
Hearing Room One

Saturday, November 8
NARUC Annual Meeting & Education Conference / Seattle, 
WA 
12:00pm -  Depart PHX:  Delta Airlines / Arrive Seattle at 2:13 PM

Sunday, November 9
NARUC Annual Meeting & Education Conference / 

Seattle, WA 
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025November 10, 2025 - 
November 16, 2025
Monday, November 10

NARUC Annual Meeting & Education Conference / 
Seattle, WA 

Wednesday, November 12
NARUC Annual Meeting & Education Conference / Seattle, 

WA -
3:18pm -  Depart Seattle:  Delta Airlines / Arrive in PHX at 
7:07 PM

Friday, November 14
1:00pm - 2:00pm Staff Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner 
Rene Lopez / ACC Office
2:00pm - 2:30pm Quote Discussion for OM Items New Release / 
ACC Office

Tuesday, November 11
NARUC Annual Meeting & Education Conference / 

Seattle, WA 

Thursday, November 13
3:00pm - 4:00pm William Beard with Goldwater Institute / ACC 
Office 

Saturday, November 15

Sunday, November 16



8 Calendar 2025 Q#4Commissioner René Lopez

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025November 17, 2025 - 
November 23, 2025
Monday, November 17

7:00pm - 10:00pm Travel Time to Yuma for APS Vegetation 
Asset Management Tour on Tuesday -

Wednesday, November 19
9:00am - 3:00pm AZCC Open Meeting / AZCC Office, Hearing 
Room One

Friday, November 21
11:15am - 12:45pm Nuclear Power Generation Workshop Series 
Discussion (Docket ACC Letter Attached):  Bill Jessup, Director of 
Nuclear Technology (NOV Shephard Power), Vice Chair Myers 
and Commissioner Lopez / Virtual  

Tuesday, November 18
6:00am - 1:30pm APS - Yuma Energy Asset and Western Growers 
Agricultural Tour *Meet at 9:45AM* / Azzopardi Yuma Cooling, 
3841 E 43rd Street, Yuma, AZ 85365 
12:00pm - 1:30pm NCEP Executive Committee Meeting / Virtual

2:00pm - 5:00pm Travel Time from Yuma to Phoenix

Thursday, November 20
12:00pm - 1:30pm AZ Energy Promise Taskforce Nuclear Working 
Group / Virtual
3:00pm - 4:00pm Nuclear Energy & Potential Legislation Meeting 
with Representative Carbone and Commissioner Marquez-
Peterson / AZ House of Representatives, 1700 W. Washington 
Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007

5:00pm - 8:00pm Chandler Chamber of Commerce Chandler 100 
Event / Quantum Helicopters, 2401 S. Heliport Way, Chandler, 
AZ 85286 

Saturday, November 22

Sunday, November 23
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

November 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025November 24, 2025 - 
November 30, 2025
Monday, November 24

Wednesday, November 26

Friday, November 28

Tuesday, November 25
11:45am - 1:00pm Lunch Meeting: Discussion with Senator Frank 
Carroll & Commissioner Lopez - Possible Resolution Around 
Nuclear Power in Arizona / The Vig 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Staff Meeting / ACC Office 

Thursday, November 27
8:00am - 5:00pm STATE HOLIDAY:  THANKSGIVING DAY

Saturday, November 29

Sunday, November 30



10 Calendar 2025 Q#4Commissioner René Lopez

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2026December 1, 2025 - 
December 7, 2025
Monday, December 1

11:45am - 1:00pm Working Lunch - Staff OM Agenda 
Review / ACC Office 
1:30pm - 2:30pm ACC Nuclear Power Generation Workshop #2: 
Chris Maslak and Grant Bilderback - GE Vernova Hitachi Nuclear 
Energy with Vice Chair Nick Myers and Commissioner René 
Lopez / Virtual 

3:00pm - 3:30pm Quote Discussion for OM Items News 
Release / ACC Office 

Wednesday, December 3
9:00am - 3:00pm AZCC Open Meeting / AZCC Office, Hearing 
Room One
12:00pm - 1:00pm Special Luncheon (ED/WING/DIR's) 
(Time "TBD" Following OM) / ACC Office

Friday, December 5
12:00pm - 1:00pm NARUC Committee on Electricity -  Monthly 
Leadership Call / Virtual

Tuesday, December 2
10:30am - 12:00pm AZ Energy Promise Taskforce Nuclear Working 
Group Meeting #2 / Virtual

Thursday, December 4
3:30pm - 4:30pm Ryan DeMenna - Legislative Update with 
Commissioner Lopez / ACC Office

Saturday, December 6

Sunday, December 7
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2026December 8, 2025 - 
December 14, 2025
Monday, December 8

3:00pm - 4:00pm ANS Educational Resources: Daniel Goldberg 
& Craig Piercy / Virtual 

Wednesday, December 10

Friday, December 12
10:00am - 11:00am NARUC Committee Chairs Coordination 
Call for Feb 2026 Winter Policy Summit (12 pm ET) / Virtual

Tuesday, December 9
11:30am - 1:30pm ACC Utility Division 2025 Holiday Luncheon
2:00pm - 3:00pm Aston Labs: Nathan Cryder, Shamila Ravula 
& Tim Hennessey / ACC Office 
3:00pm - 4:00pm Quarterly 1:1 with Doug & Commissioner 
Lopez / ACC Office 

Thursday, December 11

Saturday, December 13

Sunday, December 14

11:30am - 1:00pm Mesa Republican Women's Luncheon / 5601 
E. Hermosa Vista Drive, Mesa, AZ, 85215 
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2026December 15, 2025 - 
December 21, 2025
Monday, December 15

12:00pm - 1:00pm NCEP Load Growth Webinar 4: State 
Agency Collaboration Save the Date / Virtual

Wednesday, December 17
8:00am - 10:00am TEP Springerville Generating Station Tour / 
1200 County Road 4162, Springerville, AZ 

11:00am -2:00pm SRP Coronado Generating Station Tour 
/ 32060 US 191, St. Johns, AZ 85936 (On Highway 191 
approximately 7 miles northeast of St. Johns) 
3:00pm - 7:00pm Travel Time from St. Johns to ACC Office, 
Phoenix

Friday, December 19

Tuesday, December 16
10:30am - 12:00pm AZ Energy Promise Taskforce Nuclear WG - 
MTG #3 / Virtual
11:30am - 3:00pm Travel Time to Show Low - St. Johns AZ
12:00pm - 1:30pm NCEP Executive Committee Meeting *2PM EST* 
FOLLOWED by Executive Committee Orientation / Virtual
5:00pm - 7:00pm SRP Project Open House *5:00 - 7:00PM* / St. 
Johns Public Library, St. Johns High School, 360 Redskin Dr, St 
Johns, AZ 85936 

Thursday, December 18

Saturday, December 20

Sunday, December 21
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2026December 22, 2025 - 
December 28, 2025
Monday, December 22

Wednesday, December 24

Friday, December 26

Tuesday, December 23
12:00pm - 2:00pm Staff Lunch Meeting - Focus for 2026 / 
Schlotszky's, 1401 W Southern Ave Suite #500, Tempe, AZ 85282 

Thursday, December 25
8:00am - 5:00pm STATE HOLIDAY:  CHRISTMAS

Saturday, December 27

Sunday, December 28
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

December 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2026December 29, 2025 - 
January 4, 2026
Monday, December 29

Wednesday, December 31
12:00am Private - Out of Office

Friday, January 2
Private - Out of Office

Tuesday, December 30

Thursday, January 1
Private - Out of Office

8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY:  Happy New Year - Commissioner Lopez
Team

Saturday, January 3
Private - Out of Office

Sunday, January 4
12:00am Private - Out of Office




